
 
 
 
 

Department of Children, Youth and Their Families 
1390 Market Street Suite 900  *  San Francisco, CA 94102  *  628-652-7100 *  www.dcyf.org 

 

Sherrice Dorsey-Smith 
Acting Executive Director 
 

London N. Breed 
Mayor  

 

 
 

 
 
 
December 13, 2024 
 
Ms. Angela Calvillo 
Clerk of the Board 
San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 
 
RE:  Proposed Resolution Approving First Amendment to the Agreement  between C ity and Bay Area 
Community Resources for Sunset Media Wave, ReSET Justice Collaborat ive, YouthLine Technology 
Pathway, and Career Pathways for Undocumented Youth 
 
Dear Ms. Calvillo: 
 
Enclosed for the Board of Supervisors’ consideration and approval, please find a proposed Board 
Resolution requesting approval of the first amendment to the grant agreement with Bay Area Community 
Resources in support of the following programs: Sunset Media Wave, ReSET Justice Collaborative, 
YouthLine Technology Pathway, and Career Pathways for Undocumented Youth. 
 
The total not to exceed amount of this amendment is $10,473,540. Under Charter Section 9.118(b), all 
contracts in excess of $10 million are subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors. 
 
Attached please find a copy of the proposed resolution. Please calendar this item at the Board’s earliest 
convenience and advise us of the date of introduction. 
 
If you need additional information, please contact Grants Manager Brett Conner at 
brett.conner@dcyf.org.  
 
Thank you for your assistance. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Sherrice Dorsey-Smith 
Acting Executive Director 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Brett Conner, Grants Manager, DCYF 


