SF DEPARTMENT OF

CHILDREN YOUTH
& THEIR FAMILIES

San Francisco Department of
Children, Youth, & Their Families

Contracts: YCD & BACR
Amendment

Board of Supervisors
Budget and Finance Committee Meeting

February 5, 2025




Contracts for approval

In August 2023, DCYF issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the 2024-2029
funding cycle.

The contract with Young Community Developers (YCD) and the contract
amendment with Bay Area Community Resources requires Board approval, as
the not to exceed amount is over $10M.

* File 25-0015: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $12,422,660
* File 25-0016: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $10,473,540




Young Community Developers

Award for FY 24-25

Black to the Future $1,700,000
School Site Mentoring Program $473,520




Bay Area Community Resources

Award for FY 24-25

Career Pathways for Undocumented Youth $650,000
ReSET Justice Collaborative $700,740
Sunset Media Wave $200,000

Youthline Technology Pathway $300,000




Bay Area Community Resources (Cont’d)

Additional Funding

Career Pathways for Undocumented On-going $250,000
Youth

ReSET Justice Collaborative One-Time  $70,740




Correcting One Error
File 25-0016, Page 1:

o W 0O ~N O g W

- s
—

12

Resolution approving the first amendment to the Agreement between the City, acting
by and through the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families, and Bay Area
Community Resources for the following programs: Sunset Media Wave; ReSET Justice
Collaborative; YouthLine Technology Pathway; and Career Pathways for
Undocumented Youth, increasing the contract amount by $2.350.1401,537,840, for a
new total not to exceed amount of $10,473,540, with no change to the five year term of
July 1, 2024 though June 30, 2029; and to authorize Department of Children, Youth and
Families to enter into amendments or modifications to the Agreement that do not|
materially increase the obligations or liabilities to the City and are necessary to

effectuate the purposes of the Agreement or this Resolution.

DCYF requests the Committee to review and approve the contract as amended.




Thank you!

SF DEPARTMENT OF

CHILDREN YOUTH
& THEIR FAMILIES

www.dcyf.org



	San Francisco Department of �Children, Youth, & Their Families
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

